

GR 1314/19 R- 659/20

Order no. 16 Dated: 19.06-24

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 04 accused on bail are present by filing hazira. **Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge. The the case is adjourned.**

Ld. APP is present with witnesses Krishna Das and Shanti Das who are discharged with out examination and directed to appear on the date fixed.

Fix 21.10.24 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh
JM 2nd Court, Kalna